

Office of the Principal LALUK COLLEGE

(NAAC Accredited with Grade B)

Laluk, Lakhimpur, Assam, 784160

e-mail-lalukcollege@gmail.com

Phone No. 03752291050

website: www.lalukcollege.in

Date: 11/07/2023

From.

Ref. No. LC/Mics/2023/

Dr. Lakshinandan Nath, M.A. Ph.D. Principal, Laluk College, Laluk, Lakhimpur, Assam.

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the following students are selected for Admission into 1^{st} Semester Four Year Under Graduate Programme (FYUGP) in Laluk College as per merit. The selected students are directed to take admission within 13/07/2023 without fail.

However, the Admission schedule is as follows:-

| Publication of 2nd Meri | t List | ;- | 15/07/2023 |
|--|--|----|--------------------------------------|
| 2. Closing of offline Admi | ssion against 2 nd Merit List | ;- | 18/07/2023 |
| 3. Publication of 3 nd Meri | t List | :- | 20/07/2023 |
| 4. Closing of offline Admi | ssion against 3 nd Merit List | :- | 22/07/2023 |
| 5. Spot Admission (Offline | e) | :- | 23 rd to 24 th |

July/2023

Principal Laluk College Laluk, Lakhimpur Principal

Laluk College Laluk, Lakhimpur